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would not be ia public interest in the present circumstances to lay th«
report on the Table of the House

IUU. offer of mugnasatVia far the Alh-kssl Aaaerican Mb trapped

la the 8mb Canal

Shri r. X. Deo:
Shri K. P. 8ln«h Dm:
Shri A. DJpa:
Shri M. O. Hand:
Shri Frmkash VJr Shaatri:
Shri Mahant Sigvijagr Nath:
8hri T. SwKnhwah:
Shri Baghovir Math Shaatri:
Shri Hokajn Chaad Kaafcwai:
Shri Shiv Kumar Shaatri:
Shri Bam Avtar Btaiw:
Shri Bhogcadra Jha:
Shri Bal Sal Madfcok:
Shri R. 8. VMyarthi:
Shri SaraJ Bhan:
Shri Beat Shankar ghanaa:
Shri N. S. Shanaa:
Shri K. M. Madhokar:
Shri Bamavatar Shaatri:

Will the Minister of External Affairs "be pleased to state:

(a) whether UAR has offered to pay India the price or alternatively rupp'y Egyptian wheat for th<> American milo shipment trapped tn the Suez Canal during the Arab-I«rae11 war;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and

(c) whether Government have accepted the offer*

The Depot? Mlnhtfr in the Mala*
try «f External Affair* (Shri Sana-
dm Fal Siagfc): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Th* question does not ariae.

Latter traai PreaMaat of UAA. t* (he
Mlaa Watatar

'UK Shri Twam Vtewaaathaaa:
Will the Minister of External Affairs b« pleased to state:

(a) whether Mr. Baymaad Store, iflpeoial Envoy of ftaaidaat ot UAA, handed over any Wtter to Fthtu Minister on the 3Mh Jaoa, 186?;

(b) whether it ia a feet that tha President of the United States ot America had in this letter expreased his views on the Israel-UAR conflict and also the amount ot American assistance to India in furtherance of her Fourth Plan; and

(c) if so Government’s reactions thereto!

The Min later at External Affair*
(Shri M C. Chagla): (a) Yes, sir.

(b) It is not cuatomary to disclose the contents of such letters between heads of Governments, aa they are at a confidential nature. There waa however no reference to United States’ assistance to India’s fourth Plan in the letter.

(c) Does not arise in the light of the answer to Bart (b) above.
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